Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 01-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
· · · · · ·	Name: OPEN TEXT S.A.	
OPEN TEXT S.A.	Internal Address:	
Additional name(e) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>40 Avenue Monterey</u>	
Execution Date(s) <u>September 6, 2012</u> Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement	City: Luxembourg	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: <u>LU</u> <u>Zip: L-2163</u>	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
Correction by Declaration of incorrect Appl. No. 11/468,397,	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No	
4. Application or patent number(s).	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)	
11/486,397 (Attorney Docket No. OPEN1380-1)		
Additional numbers strached? Yes XNo		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Sprinkle IP Law Group (Cust. No. 109422)	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address:		
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1301 W. 25th Street, Suite 408		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Austin	8. Payment Information	
State: Texas Zip: 78705		
Phone Number: 512-637-9220	Deposit Account Number: <u>503183</u>	
Fax Number: 512-371-9088	•	
Ernail Address:	Authorized User Name: Katharina W. Schuster	
9. Signature: In thank S	Just Jan. 7, 2013	
Signature	Date	
Katharina W. Schuster Reg. No. 50,00	DTotal number of pages including cover	
Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (671) 273-0140, or malled to:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 029619 FRAME: 0658

ENT AND TRADEMAR	K OFFICE
DECLARATION	
Applicants Emmanuel Arbogast	
Application Number 11/468,397	Filed July 12, 2006
For COMPLEX DATA MERGING, SUCH AS IN A WORKFLOW APPLICATION	
Group Art Unit 2177	Petitions Attorney Huynh, Thu V.
Confirmation No. 3052	····
<u>Certificate of Transmission Under 37 C.F.R. § 1.8</u> I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted to the Commissioner for Patents, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22312-1450 on September, 2012. 	
	Applicants Emmanuel Arbogast Application Number 11/468,397 For COMPLEX DATA MEI WORKFLOW APPLIC Group Art Unit 2177 Confirmation No. 3052 Certificate of Transmi I hereby certify that this con transmitted to the Commiss and Trademark Office, P.C 22312-1450 on September M. M Si

Dear Sir.

STATEMENT OF FACTS

- Open Text S.A. is the correct owner of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/468,397, 1. filed July 12, 2006.
- Two previously recorded documents were submitted with erroneous information that 2. erroneously affects the above-identified U.S. Patent Application.
- The two previously erroneously submitted documents were recorded at Reel/Frame 3. 018487/0647 on November 1, 2006 ("Assignment 1") and at Reel/Frame 018768/0216 on December 19, 2006 ("Assignment 2").
- Both Assignment 1 and Assignment 2 list Uwe Maier and Wolfgang Fritz as assignors 4. and Elringklinger AG as the assignee.

ATTORNEY'S DOCKET OPEN1380-1

11/486,397 Customer ID: 44654

- 5. Uwe Maier and Wolfgang Fritz are not inventors of the above-identified U.S. Patent
 Application and they have no right, interest, or title to the invention disclosed in the
 above-identified U.S. Patent Application. Assignment 1 and Assignment 2, therefore, erroneously list Uwe Maier and Wolfgang Fritz as assignors.
- Uwe Maier and Wolfgang Fritz have no right, interest, or title to assign the aboveidentified U.S. Patent Application to Elringklinger AG. Assignment 1 and Assignment 2, therefore, erroneously list Elringklinger AG as the assignee.

In accordance with M.P.E.P. 323.01(c), Open Text S.A., the correct owner of the aboveidentified U.S. Patent Application, hereby submits 1) a completed cover sheet identifying the application against which the aforementioned Assignment 1 and Assignment 2 were improperly recorded, 2) this Declaration, and 3) the required fee under 37 CFR 3.41, and respectfully requests the Assignment Services Division to correct the above noted errors.

I, Katharina W. Schuster, am the attorney of record for the above-identified U.S. Patent Application. All statements of my own knowledge contained in this Declaration are true, and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Respectfully submitted,

SPRINKLE IP LAW GROUP Attorneys for Applicant

Katharina W. Schuster Reg. No. 50,000

Date: September 6, 2012

1301 W. 25th Street, Suite 408 Austin, TX 78705 Tel. (512) 637-9220 Fax. (512) 371-9088

> PATENT REEL: 029619 FRAME: 0660

RECORDED: 01/07/2013

Page 2 of 2